Urgent recall on e-cigarettes sold at Argos and Sainsbury’s as they ‘may pose fire risk’, Cambridgeshire Fire and Rescue warns

PUBLISHED: 15:07 02 August 2018 | UPDATED: 15:07 02 August 2018

Firefighters in Cambridgeshire are warning people in the region about a vape pen product recall as the devices ‘may pose a fire risk’. Picture: Peter Byrne/PA Wire/PA Images

Firefighters in Cambridgeshire are warning people in the region about a vape pen product recall as the devices ‘may pose a fire risk’. Picture: Peter Byrne/PA Wire/PA Images

PA Wire/PA Images

Models of an e-cigarette pen sold at Argos and Sainsbury’s are being recalled by the manufacturer as they ‘may pose a fire risk’ if the battery short circuits.

Firefighters in Cambridgeshire are warning people in the region about a vape pen (pictured) product recall as the devices �may pose a fire risk�. Picture: Electrical Safety FirstFirefighters in Cambridgeshire are warning people in the region about a vape pen (pictured) product recall as the devices �may pose a fire risk�. Picture: Electrical Safety First

Firefighters in Cambridgeshire are warning locals of the Vype eTank Pro e-cigarette product re-call after specific model numbers have been short circuiting.

Electrical Safety First have said that if you are in possession of a Vype eTank Pro and/or a standalone battery for the Vype eTank Pro, make sure you check the product code.

All you have to do to check the product code is unscrew the battery’s clearomiser to find the number at the top of the battery.

The following product codes have been affected:

IUK1UG19MBC, IUK1UG19ABC, I6J19MAECetp1, I6J19AAECetp1, I6J19NAECetp1, I6J20MAECetp1, I6J20AAECetp1, I6K09MAECetp1, I6K09AAECetp1, I6K09NAECetp1, I6K10MAECetp1.

I6K10AAECetp1, I6K10NAECetp1, I6K11MAECetp1, I6K11AAECetp1, I6K11NAECetp1, I6K12MAECetp1, I6L09MAECetp1, I6L09AAECetp1, I6L14MAECetp1, I6L14AAECetp1, I6L14NAECetp1.

I7A04MAECetp1, I7A04AAECetp1, I7A04NAECetp1, I7A05MAECetp1, I7A05AAECetp1, I7A05NAECetp1, I7A07MAECetp1. I7A07AAECetp1, I7A07NAECetp1, I7A08MAECetp1.

A spokesman said: “If you have an affected product, stop using it and return it. You will be offered either a replacement device or a full refund.”

For more information about how to check the product code on your device, visit: www.govype.com/uk/batchcode

0 comments

Welcome , please leave your message below.

Optional - JPG files only
Optional - MP3 files only
Optional - 3GP, AVI, MOV, MPG or WMV files
Comments

Please log in to leave a comment and share your views with other Ely Standard visitors.

We enable people to post comments with the aim of encouraging open debate.

Only people who register and sign up to our terms and conditions can post comments. These terms and conditions explain our house rules and legal guidelines.

Comments are not edited by Ely Standard staff prior to publication but may be automatically filtered.

If you have a complaint about a comment please contact us by clicking on the Report This Comment button next to the comment.

Not a member yet?

Register to create your own unique Ely Standard account for free.

Signing up is free, quick and easy and offers you the chance to add comments, personalise the site with local information picked just for you, and more.

Sign up now

Most Read

Latest from the Ely Standard

Hot Jobs

Show Job Lists